APPENDIX 3: CLUBS ONLINE CONSULTATION RESPONSES

Nortoft Partnerships Ltd Harborough District Council
Built Sports Facilities Strategy: Appendix 3
February 2020



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q1 What sport(s) does your club take part in?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

© oo N o g A W DN

W W W W W W N N N DN DN DN D DN DN DN =22 A
a A WO N 2 O © O N O a b W N 2 O © OoN O 0 b~ w N -~ O

RESPONSES DATE

Ballet Dance 3/15/2019 10:31 AM
Swimming 3/15/2019 9:20 AM
Badminton 3/14/2019 7:01 PM
Swimming 3/14/2019 1:15 PM
Indoor Bowls 3/13/2019 5:00 PM
Football 3/13/2019 10:55 AM
Table tennis 3/12/2019 6:43 PM
Football 3/11/2019 4:00 PM
Canoeing 3/5/2019 1:14 PM
Lifesaving 2/28/2019 12:48 PM
Tennis 2/13/2019 6:05 PM
Cycling 2/13/2019 12:29 PM
Horse Riding 2/11/2019 12:47 PM
Tennis 2/11/2019 10:07 AM
Tennis 2/10/2019 10:31 AM
Badminton 2/9/2019 1:27 PM
Badminton 2/9/2019 12:21 PM
tennis 2/9/2019 10:19 AM
SCUBA Diving 2/8/2019 7:59 PM
Tennis 2/8/2019 2:54 PM
Netball 2/4/2019 6:59 PM
Horse Riding 1/31/2019 6:51 PM

Equestrian events, tetrathlon and triathlon
Archery
Badminton

Dance & Drama

1/28/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 7:56 PM

1/24/2019 12:40 PM
1/23/2019 10:54 AM

Bowling 1/22/2019 11:12 AM
Table tennis 1/16/2019 1:59 PM
Bowls 1/16/2019 12:10 PM

Provision of netball for girls age 7-16

Badminton

Archery

trampoline gymnastics

Archery

TAEKWON-DO KOREAN ART OF SELF DEFENCE

17122

1/16/2019 8:32 AM
1/15/2019 9:19 PM
1/15/2019 9:06 PM
1/15/2019 8:13 PM
1/15/2019 8:09 PM
1/15/2019 6:48 PM
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Squash and Racketball (Squash 57), pétanque and cricket

basketball
Badminton
Martial arts

Pilates and Yoga Classes

2/122

1/15/2019 6:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:14 PM
1/15/2019 4:10 PM
1/15/2019 3:38 PM
1/15/2019 3:27 PM



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q2 What is the full name of your club?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES

AFB Dance Academy

Market Harborough Swimming Club
Husbands Bosworth Badminton Club
Leicester Sharks CSC

Harborough Indoor Bowls Club
Fleckney Athletic Juniors

Fleckney Spinners Table Tennis Club
Fleckney Athletic (Saturday Mens Firsts & Reserves Teams)
Break Out Canoe Club (Leicestershire Scouts)
Dolphins Lifesaving Club

Great Glen Tennis Club

Welland Valley Cycling Club
Atherstone Hunt Branch Pony Club
Kibworth Tennis Club

Houghton Tennis Club

Lutterworth badminton club
Lutterworth Badminton Club

Husbands Bosworth Tennis Club
Lutterworth Sub Aqua Club
Lutterworth Tennis Club

Market Harborough Netball League
Fernie Hunt Pony Club

Woodland Pytchley Hunt Pony Club
Bowmen of Glen Archery Society
Harborough Valley Badminton Club
Lemon Jelly

Market Harborough Indoor Bowls Club
Harborough Table Tennis Club
Houghton Bowls Club

Market Harborough Youth Netball Club
Harborough Feathers Badminton Club
Welland Valley Archers

Market Harborough Trampoline Academy
Lutterworth Archery Club

HARRIS TAEKWON-DO ACADEMY

3/122

DATE
3/15/2019 10:31 AM

3/15/2019 9:20 AM
3/14/2019 7:01 PM
3/14/2019 1:15 PM
3/13/2019 5:00 PM
3/13/2019 10:55 AM
3/12/2019 6:43 PM
3/11/2019 4:00 PM
3/5/2019 1:14 PM
2/28/2019 12:48 PM
2/13/2019 6:05 PM
2/13/2019 12:29 PM
2/11/2019 12:47 PM
2/11/2019 10:07 AM
2/10/2019 10:31 AM
2/9/2019 1:27 PM
2/9/2019 12:21 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 7:59 PM
2/8/2019 2:54 PM
2/4/2019 6:59 PM
1/31/2019 6:51 PM
1/28/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 7:56 PM
1/24/2019 12:40 PM
1/23/2019 10:54 AM
1/22/2019 11:12 AM
1/16/2019 1:59 PM
1/16/2019 12:10 PM
1/16/2019 8:32 AM
1/15/2019 9:19 PM
1/15/2019 9:06 PM
1/15/2019 8:13 PM
1/15/2019 8:09 PM
1/15/2019 6:48 PM
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Market Harborough Cricket & Squash Club
market harborough basketball club
Harborough LC Junior Badminton Club
A.K.A Market Harborough Martial Arts
Lutterworth Pilates & Therapy Centre

47122

1/15/2019 6:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:14 PM
1/15/2019 4:10 PM
1/15/2019 3:38 PM
1/15/2019 3:27 PM



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q3 Please give us your contact details in case we need to check
anything.

ANSWER CHOICES

Your name (required):
Position in club (required):
Address 1:

Address 2:

City/Town:
State/Province:
ZIP/Postal Code:
Country:

Email Address (required):

Phone Number (required):

Answered: 40

# YOUR NAME (REQUIRED):

Annie Bladon

2 Valerie Dunton

3 Ralph Horton

4 Guy M Worrow

5 John Sargent

6 Charlie McKemey
7 lan Prentice

8 Kean Folley

9 John Stoner

10 Joshua Simpson
11 Honor Gascoigne
12 Jonathan Durnin
13 Emma Neal

14 Jonny Simpson
15 Steve Goodman
16 Darren hawes

17 Paul Hetherington
18 Michael Pennington
19 lain

20 David Lowden

21 Alex Colotto

5/122

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

DATE

3/15/2019 10:31 AM
3/15/2019 9:20 AM
3/14/2019 7:01 PM
3/14/2019 1:15 PM
3/13/2019 5:00 PM
3/13/2019 10:55 AM
3/12/2019 6:43 PM
3/11/2019 4:00 PM
3/5/2019 1:14 PM
2/28/2019 12:48 PM
2/13/2019 6:05 PM
2/13/2019 12:29 PM
2/11/2019 12:47 PM
2/11/2019 10:07 AM
2/10/2019 10:31 AM
2/9/2019 1:27 PM
2/9/2019 12:21 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 7:59 PM
2/8/2019 2:54 PM
2/4/2019 6:59 PM

40

40

40

40
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Kate Wallett

Lucie Burges-Lumsden
Mark Weldon

Christopher Morris

Kristi Trown

Chris Orme

Vaughan Allington

David Kirkwood

wendy hayward

John Fannon

Anna Bowley

Kieran John Grundy

Mick

HAY HARRIS

Alison Avil

kevin farr

Raymond Samuel PHIPKIN
Chloe bibby

Nikki Howes

POSITION IN CLUB (REQUIRED):

School Principal

Hon Secretary Teacher Coach
Treasurer

Director of Swimming
Secretary

Club Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Manager / Head Coach
Club Chair/Lead Instructor
Hon. secretary

Chair

District Commissioner
Secretary

Hon Treasurer

Match secretary
Chairman

Treasurer

Equipment Officer

Head Coach

Club Treasurer

6/122

1/31/2019 6:51 PM
1/28/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 7:56 PM
1/24/2019 12:40 PM
1/23/2019 10:54 AM
1/22/2019 11:12 AM
1/16/2019 1:59 PM
1/16/2019 12:10 PM
1/16/2019 8:32 AM
1/15/2019 9:19 PM
1/15/2019 9:06 PM
1/15/2019 8:13 PM
1/15/2019 8:09 PM
1/15/2019 6:48 PM
1/15/2019 6:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:14 PM
1/15/2019 4:10 PM
1/15/2019 3:38 PM
1/15/2019 3:27 PM

DATE
3/15/2019 10:31 AM

3/15/2019 9:20 AM
3/14/2019 7:01 PM
3/14/2019 1:15 PM
3/13/2019 5:00 PM
3/13/2019 10:55 AM
3/12/2019 6:43 PM
3/11/2019 4:00 PM
3/5/2019 1:14 PM
2/28/2019 12:48 PM
2/13/2019 6:05 PM
2/13/2019 12:29 PM
2/11/2019 12:47 PM
2/11/2019 10:07 AM
2/10/2019 10:31 AM
2/9/2019 1:27 PM
2/9/2019 12:21 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 7:59 PM
2/8/2019 2:54 PM
2/4/2019 6:59 PM
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Assistant DC

District Commissioner
Treasurer

Secretary

Managing Partner
League Secretary
Secretary

Chairman
Chairperson
Secretary

Secretary

Chair/Head Coach
Chairman
INSTRUCTOR
Secretary

chair

Head Coach
Instructor

Owner

ADDRESS 1:

There are no responses.
ADDRESS 2:

There are no responses.
CITY/TOWN:

There are no responses.
STATE/PROVINCE:
There are no responses.
ZIP/POSTAL CODE:
There are no responses.
COUNTRY:

There are no responses.

EMAIL ADDRESS (REQUIRED):

info@afbdanceacademy.co.uk
secretary@marketharboroughswimclub.org
ralphhorton01@gmail.com
guyworrow25@gmail.com
mrjfsargent@gmail.com
charliemckemey@hotmail.com
ianprentice@hotmail.com
keanfolley@aol.com

jpstoner@aol.com

71122

1/31/2019 6:51 PM
1/28/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 7:56 PM
1/24/2019 12:40 PM
1/23/2019 10:54 AM
1/22/2019 11:12 AM
1/16/2019 1:59 PM
1/16/2019 12:10 PM
1/16/2019 8:32 AM
1/15/2019 9:19 PM
1/15/2019 9:06 PM
1/15/2019 8:13 PM
1/15/2019 8:09 PM
1/15/2019 6:48 PM
1/15/2019 6:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:14 PM
1/15/2019 4:10 PM
1/15/2019 3:38 PM
1/15/2019 3:27 PM
DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

3/15/2019 10:31 AM
3/15/2019 9:20 AM
3/14/2019 7:01 PM
3/14/2019 1:15 PM
3/13/2019 5:00 PM
3/13/2019 10:55 AM
3/12/2019 6:43 PM
3/11/2019 4:00 PM
3/5/2019 1:14 PM
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

joshua.simpson02@hotmail.co.uk
honorgascoigne@hotmail.com
jon@durninresearch.uk
emma.neal1@me.com
jsimpson@vpsolutions.co.uk
steve.goodman@zen.co.uk
Darren-hawes@hotmail.com
paul@netcomz.com
mike.pennington22@gmail.com
iainspward@gmail.com
dave@racketplay.co.uk
alex.colotto@ntlworld.com
kate@wallett.org.uk
Ibl@sweetrix.com
mark@bowmenofglen.org
harboroughvalleybadclub@gmail.com
office@lemonjellyarts.co.uk
chrisorme1@btinternet.com
vkallington@sky.com
dave.kirkwood@live.co.uk
wendy@aircarecompressors.co.uk
jafannon@hotmail.com
wva.secretary@gmail.com
grundyonline@hotmail.com
chairman@]utterwortharchery.org.uk
haytkd@aol.com
info@harboroughsquash.co.uk
kevfarri@me.com
r.phipkin@sky.com
chloe.bibby1@hotmail.co.uk
info@Ilutterworthpilates.co.uk

PHONE NUMBER (REQUIRED):
07722571121

07966262716/ 01858 465269
01858880526

07825587086

01162880619

0116 240184

01162593827

07738948277

01455 285237

8/122

2/28/2019 12:48 PM
2/13/2019 6:05 PM
2/13/2019 12:29 PM
2/11/2019 12:47 PM
2/11/2019 10:07 AM
2/10/2019 10:31 AM
2/9/2019 1:27 PM
2/9/2019 12:21 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 7:59 PM
2/8/2019 2:54 PM
2/4/2019 6:59 PM
1/31/2019 6:51 PM
1/28/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 7:56 PM
1/24/2019 12:40 PM
1/23/2019 10:54 AM
1/22/2019 11:12 AM
1/16/2019 1:59 PM
1/16/2019 12:10 PM
1/16/2019 8:32 AM
1/15/2019 9:19 PM
1/15/2019 9:06 PM
1/15/2019 8:13 PM
1/15/2019 8:09 PM
1/15/2019 6:48 PM
1/15/2019 6:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:14 PM
1/15/2019 4:10 PM
1/15/2019 3:38 PM
1/15/2019 3:27 PM
DATE

3/15/2019 10:31 AM
3/15/2019 9:20 AM
3/14/2019 7:01 PM
3/14/2019 1:15 PM
3/13/2019 5:00 PM
3/13/2019 10:55 AM
3/12/2019 6:43 PM
3/11/2019 4:00 PM
3/5/2019 1:14 PM
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

07969139305
0116 259 3973
4401162592390
07517 099633
07843275079
01162418229
07717473859
07977516747
01858880455
07798 641396
07905308891
07736717547
07580 765608
07971145022
07890520544
07501773091
01858545599
01858 431696
01858 466034
07721326331
07764627178
07709699466
07702381879
07816613434
07973621474
07790592481
07754665900
07596716755
01455283083
0
07827911146

9/122

2/28/2019 12:48 PM
2/13/2019 6:05 PM
2/13/2019 12:29 PM
2/11/2019 12:47 PM
2/11/2019 10:07 AM
2/10/2019 10:31 AM
2/9/2019 1:27 PM
2/9/2019 12:21 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 7:59 PM
2/8/2019 2:54 PM
2/4/2019 6:59 PM
1/31/2019 6:51 PM
1/28/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 7:56 PM
1/24/2019 12:40 PM
1/23/2019 10:54 AM
1/22/2019 11:12 AM
1/16/2019 1:59 PM
1/16/2019 12:10 PM
1/16/2019 8:32 AM
1/15/2019 9:19 PM
1/15/2019 9:06 PM
1/15/2019 8:13 PM
1/15/2019 8:09 PM
1/15/2019 6:48 PM
1/15/2019 6:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:14 PM
1/15/2019 4:10 PM
1/15/2019 3:38 PM
1/15/2019 3:27 PM



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q4 If your club plays a team sport how many teams do you currently have

ANSWER CHOICES

Minis (primary school age)

Juniors (secondary school up to 16 years)

Seniors (16+ years)

Veterans (over 45 years)
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MINIS (PRIMARY SCHOOL AGE)
n/a

1+

0

4

0

12

None

N O o0 ©o O

cricket

none

Answered: 23

JUNIORS (SECONDARY SCHOOL UP TO 16 YEARS)

n/a
2+
0

in each age group?

Skipped: 17

10/122

RESPONSES
78.26%
82.61%
86.96%
86.96%
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM

18

19

20

20
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

2
0
7
0
4 cricket

none
SENIORS (16+ YEARS)

n/a

1+

0

4

2

2

10

7

3

3 teams

13

12

2-3

4

0

n/a this is Market Harborough Netball league
3

2 cricket, 9 squash, 1 racketball
two

VETERANS (OVER 45 YEARS)

n/a

117122

2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM

DATE
3/15/2019 10:43 AM

3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/12/2019 6:45 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
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n/a this is Market Harborough Netball league
0
N/A - many O45s play in the squash teams

none

12 /122

2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/22/2019 11:14 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q5 How many members do you currently have in each age group?

ANSWER CHOICES

Minis (primary school age)

Juniors (secondary school up to 16 years)
Seniors (16+ years)

Veterans (over 45 years)

# MINIS (PRIMARY SCHOOL AGE)
1 62
2 117
3 0
4 160
5 0
6 0
7 25
8 5
9 25
10 66
11 53
12 10
13 0
14 8
15 50
16 0
17 28
18 33
19 0
20 0
21 20
22 0
23 0
24 50
25 0
26 20
27 0
28 60
29 16

Answered: 35

13/122

Skipped: 5

RESPONSES
88.57%
94.29%
94.29%
80.00%
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
3/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/11/2019 12:50 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/31/2019 6:53 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
1/15/2019 8:10 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM

31

33

33

28
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Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

20
10

JUNIORS (SECONDARY SCHOOL UP TO 16 YEARS)

13
60
0
90
8
0
15
41
35
65
24
10
0
3
9
5
113
15
24
47
15
2
20
9
0
120
0
25
4
50
53
20
10

SENIORS (16+ YEARS)
2

25
5
40

14 /122

1/15/2019 4:16 PM
1/15/2019 3:41 PM

DATE
3/15/2019 10:43 AM

3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
3/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/11/2019 12:50 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 8:02 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/31/2019 6:53 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
1/15/2019 8:10 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
1/15/2019 3:41 PM
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
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35
10
43
145
25
20
25
22
19

33
105
200
15
25
36
11

20
10

35
200
4
25
8

VETERANS (OVER 45 YEARS)
13

35
5
15
173
15

15
32
100
73

15/122

3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
3/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/11/2019 12:50 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 8:02 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/31/2019 6:53 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
1/15/2019 8:10 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
1/15/2019 3:41 PM

DATE
3/15/2019 10:43 AM

3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/12/2019 6:45 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
3/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
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2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/22/2019 11:14 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
1/15/2019 8:10 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
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Q6 How far do the majority of your members travel to play/train?Please
give estimated drive times for the majority of each age group by ticking
the relevant boxes

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

Minis (primary
school age)

Juniors
(secondary...

Seniors (16+
years)

Veterans (over

17 /122
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45 years)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Up to 5 mins . 6-10 mins 11-20 mins 21-30 mins
More than 30 mins

UPTO5MINS 6-10 MINS 11-20 MINS 21-30 MINS MORE THAN 30 TOTAL
MINS

Minis (primary school age) 15.00% 40.00% 20.00% 15.00% 10.00%
3 8 4 3 2 20

Juniors (secondary school up to 16 7.41% 29.63% 40.74% 11.11% 11.11%
years) 2 8 11 3 3 27

Seniors (16+ years) 6.67% 16.67% 50.00% 16.67% 10.00%
2 5 15 5 3 30

Veterans (over 45 years) 16.00% 24.00% 36.00% 20.00% 4.00%
4 6 9 5 1 25

18 /122
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Q7 Where do your members come from?Please estimate the % of

players from each area (total must add up to 100%)

Answered: 34

Skipped: 6

Harborough
District

Leicester City .

Blaby Borough

Rugby Borough

Daventry
District

Corby Borough
Rutland County

Melton Borough I

Charnwood
Borough

ANSWER CHOICES
Harborough District
Leicester City

Blaby Borough
Rugby Borough
Daventry District
Kettering Borough
Corby Borough
Rutland County

Melton Borough

Charnwood Borough

Kettering
Borough

10 20 30

AVERAGE NUMBER

40 50

83

11

19 /122

60 70 80 920

TOTAL NUMBER
2,831

104
138
51
44
150
37
14

12

100

RESPONSES

34

15

13

10

10

15

12
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Total Respondents: 34
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HARBOROUGH DISTRICT

88
85
100
35
63
75
85
98
100
70
90
100
90
90
100
60
90
75
80
15
83
100
90
80
96
100
70
90
95
75
87
96
80
100

LEICESTER CITY
13

27
5

20/122

DATE
3/15/2019 10:43 AM

3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 7:03 PM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/12/2019 6:45 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
3/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/10/2019 10:34 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/9/2019 10:19 AM
2/8/2019 8:02 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/31/2019 6:53 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/22/2019 11:14 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/16/2019 12:12 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
1/15/2019 8:10 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
1/15/2019 3:41 PM

DATE
3/14/2019 1:59 PM

3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/12/2019 6:45 PM
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5
2
5
5
2

10
0
10
10
4
1
5

BLABY BOROUGH
35

5
10
5
10
5
30
2
20
5
0
10
1
RUGBY BOROUGH
5
5
5
10
2
0
0
4
15
5

DAVENTRY DISTRICT
1

5
2

21/122

3/11/2019 4:01 PM
3/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/23/2019 10:57 AM
1/22/2019 11:14 AM
1/16/2019 2:02 PM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM

DATE
3/14/2019 1:59 PM

3/12/2019 6:45 PM
3/11/2019 4:01 PM
2/11/2019 10:10 AM
2/9/2019 1:29 PM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/8/2019 8:02 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/31/2019 6:53 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/22/2019 11:14 AM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
DATE

3/14/2019 1:59 PM
2/9/2019 12:25 PM
2/8/2019 8:02 PM
2/8/2019 2:59 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 8:10 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM

3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
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10
5
8
0
0
10
3

KETTERING BOROUGH

10
10
2
4
5
15
2
80

0
0
5
5
5
2
5

CORBY BOROUGH
1

a N o0 o0 O O o w o DN

RUTLAND COUNTY
2

1
2

22 /122

3/12/2019 6:45 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM

DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/15/2019 9:41 AM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
3/12/2019 6:45 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
DATE

3/15/2019 10:43 AM
3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
2/13/2019 12:34 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/28/2019 12:52 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/15/2019 9:24 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
1/15/2019 4:16 PM
DATE

3/14/2019 1:59 PM
3/13/2019 5:02 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
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0
5
2

MELTON BOROUGH
2

1
2
0
0
6

1

CHARNWOOD BOROUGH
2

5
2
0
0

23/122

1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM

DATE
3/14/2019 1:59 PM

3/13/2019 5:02 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM
1/16/2019 8:34 AM
1/15/2019 8:16 PM
DATE

3/14/2019 1:59 PM
2/8/2019 8:02 PM
2/4/2019 7:07 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/24/2019 12:55 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q8 Does your club have a development plan?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
62.86% 22
37.14% 13

35

24 /122
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Q9 If yes, does it include plans for expanding the number of
facilities/pitches and/or ancillary facilities? Please state.

Answered: 22  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

Expanding water time available to our athletes

Facilities yes. We need to provide the following in order to make the next step up the football
pyramid; changing rooms to be minimum 18m2 excluding shower & toilet areas match officials
changing room to be minimum 4m2 again excluding shower & toilet areas each match officials
changing room should have at least 1 showerhead & adequate toilet facilities exclusively for the
use of match officials must be provided Provision should be made for changing accommodation for
both male and female match officials, therefore 2 match officials changing rooms

No
No

We are currently building a new clubhouse (complete next month). We will be carrying out a
‘recruitment’ drive for new members in the spring

Our development plan was completed 4 years ago with the building of our new clubhouse. We
have plenty of capacity for more new members.

Currently the club uses 4 courts at Lutterworth Leisure Centre and the floor is regularly very slippy
/ dirty and unsafe. We intend to campaign for a refurbishent for the floor or a new facility we can
use somewhere local due to this single issue. We are losing members due to this problem alone.
The club also intends to expand its ability to cater for younger players and introduce a coaching
section, initially within our Wednesday club evening 8-10pm session, then possibly to weekends if
we get interest from local junior players.

Plans to recruit new members to maintain or exceed critical mass. This does not have nearing or
change the facilities used

Practice Court and Hitting Wall Want / need dome to provide indoor facilities as none in south of
county but need grant

Our club aims to grow the participation of netball in Market Harborough, but we are currently
limited by the number of netball facilities in town.

Plans to expand equipment, events and competitions

We plan to replace our current clubhouse with a new structure.
Yes, we would like to provide more clubs across Leicestershire
No

improving irrigation and widening the green

Yes, but we have been at full capacity for two years and cannot take more members or deliver
more sessions as there are no facilities available for us at the leisure centre

no
yes

Upgrade the cricket clubhouse

Considering having additional sessions on a different day
No - more attendee driven, not facilities

We Would like to move into a bigger venue in the future and build our members and facilities

25/122

DATE
3/14/2019 2:03 PM
3/11/2019 4:03 PM

2/13/2019 6:18 PM
2/13/2019 12:35 PM
2/11/2019 10:11 AM

2/10/2019 10:36 AM

2/9/2019 12:30 PM

2/8/2019 8:03 PM

2/8/2019 3:03 PM

2/4/2019 7:11 PM

1/31/2019 6:55 PM
1/25/2019 8:03 PM
1/23/2019 10:58 AM
1/22/2019 11:14 AM
1/16/2019 12:13 PM
1/16/2019 8:36 AM

1/15/2019 8:17 PM
1/15/2019 8:11 PM
1/15/2019 6:16 PM
1/15/2019 4:27 PM
1/15/2019 4:18 PM
1/15/2019 3:41 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q10 Does your club have a waiting list?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
25.71% 9
74.29% 26

35

26/122
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Q11 If your club does have a waiting list please state approximately how
many people are there in each age group?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 32

Minis

Juniors

Seniors

Veterans

271122



Minis

Juniors

Seniors

Veterans
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0% 10% 20%

. Less than 5

. 5-10

LESS THAN 5 5-10

25.00%
2

28.57%
2

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

COMMENTS ON YOUR WAITING LIST E.G. MAINLY BOYS, WAITING LIST TIME ETC.

The waiting list is for one nursery dance class, age 2.5 -4 years. It is a very popular time. The wait

is usually one school term.

Mainly learn to swim and development

The club is running at close to full capacity and will require additional water time for its athletes

We have a large waiting list for Minis to get into the coaching programme ( over 120 juniors attend
weekly sessions now ) - desperately need indoor facilities as coaching 5 year olds outdoor all

winter is a real problem

30%

11-20

25.00%
2

42.86%
3

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

40%

50%

20-30

11-20

25.00%
2

28.57%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

Waiting list is mostly girls under 11 and they wait approximately 1 year

mixed age and gender

Mainly boys. Current sessions on Wednesdays are 4-5pm; 5-6pm and 6-7pm and use all four

60%

70% 80%

30+

20-30
12.50%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

30+ TOTAL
12.50%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DATE
3/15/2019 10:44 AM

3/15/2019 9:51 AM
3/14/2019 2:03 PM
2/8/2019 3:03 PM

1/16/2019 8:36 AM
1/15/2019 8:17 PM
1/15/2019 4:27 PM

courts at Harborough Leisure Centre. Really only require to have 6 players per court for routines
s0 24 in a session. Working to have a registered / licensed Badminton England coach per court. At
present could be 30 players for some of the sessions if they all decided to attend on the night.

varies but we have on average, up to 5 enquiries a month across the junior elements of the club

28 /122

1/15/2019 4:18 PM
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Q12 Do you anticipate your club growing in the next 5 years?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
76.47% 26
23.53% 8
34

29/122
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Q13 How has your membership changed in the last 5 years?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

e _
et -

Stayed the same

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increased 62.86%
Decreased 14.29%
Stayed the same 22.86%
TOTAL

30/122

22

35
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Q14 Are you facing any issues which are limiting your expansion?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.24% 30
No 11.76% 4
TOTAL 34

31/122
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Q15 If you are facing issues affecting your expansion, what are the

issues?
Answered: 33  Skipped: 7
Lack of
volunteers
Access to
facilities/l...
Cost of
facilities/h...
rack Of funding -
Recruitment of
members
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of coaches 27.27%
Lack of volunteers 30.30%
Access to facilities/lack of facilities 63.64%
Cost of facilities/hire charges 36.36%
Lack of funding 24.24%
Recruitment of members 33.33%
Other (please specify) 30.30%
Total Respondents: 33
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Lacking water time 3/14/2019 2:03 PM
2 Not allowed by current management of leisure centre (SERCO) to run as a stand alone club. 3/13/2019 5:05 PM

Virtually no money spent on upgrading the facility or bowls carpet since the place was built in
1998. Lack of consistent acceptable temperature.

o g b~ W

equipment old and in need to updating

Floor is in a poor state

Low quality sports hall floor. Lack of good consistent cleaning

32/122

We need to expand the anount of socali playing time available to our members

3/12/2019 6:46 PM
2/11/2019 10:12 AM
2/9/2019 1:30 PM
2/9/2019 12:31 PM

10

21

12

11

10



10
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Existing bowls hall now has inadequate lighting and heating making it not as attractive as when
new some 20 years ago.

storage for extra equipment we have 4 tramps and nowhere to store more. Ceiling height is also
restriction

Recruitment of members only on cricket side

Lack of space and bigger spaces are too expensive for a small club

33/122

1/22/2019 11:16 AM

1/15/2019 8:19 PM

1/15/2019 6:17 PM
1/15/2019 3:42 PM



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q16 What is the name of the site/facility?Your main/home site

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

© oo N o g A W N

-
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

RESPONSES
Great Bowden Church Hall

Market Harborough Leisure Centre
Husbands Bosworth Village Hall
Enderby Leisure Centre
Harborough Leisure Centre
Fleckney Sports Centre

Fleckney Sports Centre

Hinckley Water Activities Trainin Centre

Recreation Ground, Great Glen

We do not have a home site. We use a range of courses and HQs across the cycling discipines

over the year

N/A - different all the time
Kibworth Tennis Club

Houghton on the Hill Tennis Club
Lutterworth sports centre
Lutterworth Leisure Centre
Husbands Bosworth Tennis Club
Lutterworth Sports Centre
Lutterworth Tennis Club
Harborough Leisure Centre

We have no home site

Hillside Farm, Brigstock
Bowmen of Glen

Robert Smyth Academy
Leicester Grammar School

Market Harborough Leisure Centre

Langton Community Hall, Church Langton, LE16 7SZ

Houghton Village Hall

The Dome at the Leisure Centre
Welland Park Academy

Welland Park Academy
Buckwell Lodge, North kilworth
Market Harborough Squash Club
Harborough Leisure Centre

market harborough leisure centre

34 /122

DATE
3/15/2019 10:45 AM

3/15/2019 9:51 AM
3/14/2019 7:05 PM
3/14/2019 2:05 PM
3/13/2019 5:05 PM
3/12/2019 6:47 PM
3/11/2019 4:04 PM
3/5/2019 1:27 PM
2/13/2019 6:20 PM
2/13/2019 12:36 PM

2/11/2019 12:54 PM
2/11/2019 10:13 AM
2/10/2019 10:37 AM
2/9/2019 1:30 PM
2/9/2019 12:32 PM
2/9/2019 10:20 AM
2/8/2019 8:05 PM
2/8/2019 3:03 PM
2/4/2019 7:12 PM
1/31/2019 6:56 PM
1/28/2019 12:54 PM
1/25/2019 8:04 PM
1/24/2019 1:00 PM
1/23/2019 11:00 AM
1/22/2019 11:17 AM
1/16/2019 2:05 PM
1/16/2019 12:15 PM
1/16/2019 8:37 AM
1/15/2019 9:27 PM
1/15/2019 8:20 PM
1/15/2019 8:12 PM
1/15/2019 6:18 PM
1/15/2019 4:29 PM
1/15/2019 4:19 PM
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67 st Mary's road, market harborough

35/122

1/15/2019 3:43 PM
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Q17 What type of facility is this?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 7

Main sports
hall
Swimming pool .

Activity
hall/room

Other activity
space

Fitness gym

Artificial
grass pitch

Grass pitch

Tennis/netball
courts

Multi Use
Games Area

Bowling green

Indoor tennis

Athletics track

Golf course

Indoor bowls

Village/communi
ty hall

Countryside
and water...

Other facility
type (please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

36 /122
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Main sports hall

Swimming pool
Activity hall/room
Other activity space
Fitness gym

Artificial grass pitch
Grass pitch
Tennis/netball courts
Multi Use Games Area
Bowling green

Indoor tennis

Athletics track

Golf course

Indoor bowls
Village/community hall
Countryside and water spaces e.g. lakes and reservoirs

Other facility type (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER FACILITY TYPE (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 menage/riding and equine facilities

2 Also use meeting facilities for classroom training
3 Equestrian

4 Field

5 Badminton courts

6 5 court squash court facility

7 Matted room

371122

24.24% 8
6.06% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
6.06% 2
21.21% 7
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
6.06% 2
9.09% 3
6.06% 2
21.21% 7

33

DATE

2/11/2019 12:54 PM
2/8/2019 8:05 PM
1/28/2019 12:54 PM
1/25/2019 8:04 PM
1/24/2019 1:00 PM
1/15/2019 6:18 PM
1/15/2019 3:43 PM
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Q18 Is this facility used for matches and training?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 9

Matches

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Matches 70.97%
Training 93.55%

Total Respondents: 31

38/122

22

29
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Q19 Which of the following best describes the ownership/hire

arrangements of the facility?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 7

Local
authority...

Club owns the
venue

School/college/
university s...

Club leases
the facility

Other e.g.
Private, MOD...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Local authority facility bookable on a regular basis (inc. leisure centres, council facilities and pitches etc.)
Club owns the venue

School/college/university site bookable outside of school hours

Club leases the facility

Other e.g. Private, MOD sites (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER E.G. PRIVATE, MOD SITES (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Booked termly via the hall booking officer

2 Private Shared Ownership

3 normally private land and facilities as they are cheaper, but do use commercial facilities too we
hire these by the hour

4 we own the club and the facilities bu rent the land from local council

5 Private

6 Rent the hall for hours we require

7 Site belongs to the village hall charitable trust

39/122

RESPONSES

42.42%

3.03%

12.12%

21.21%

21.21%

DATE
3/15/2019 10:46 AM

3/5/2019 1:28 PM
2/11/2019 12:56 PM

2/11/2019 10:16 AM
1/28/2019 12:54 PM
1/16/2019 2:06 PM

1/16/2019 12:16 PM

14

33
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Q20 If the club leases the facility, how long is the lease for?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 32
Annual
1-5 years
6-10 years
11-20 years

20+ years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Annual 12.50%

1-5 years 25.00%

6-10 years 0.00%

11-20 years 25.00%

20+ years 37.50%
TOTAL

40/122
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Q21 When is the lease due for renewal? Please state year

Answered: 8  Skipped: 32

RESPONSES DATE

2041 2/13/2019 6:21 PM
2048 2/11/2019 10:16 AM
2034 2/10/2019 10:38 AM
2037 2/9/2019 10:21 AM
2037 2/8/2019 3:04 PM
April each year 1/15/2019 8:13 PM
2023 due for renewal 1/15/2019 6:19 PM
2020 1/15/2019 3:44 PM

41 /122
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Q22 Do you sub-let or allow any other clubs to use the facility?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 16

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 16.67% 4
No 83.33% 20
TOTAL 24

42 /122
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Q23 How often does your club use the facility? Is this mainly?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 7

Summer
Autumn

Winter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All year round 87.88%
Spring 12.12%
Summer 3.03%
Autumn 12.12%
Winter 9.09%

Total Respondents: 33

43 /122
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Q24 How often does your club use the facility during your busy time?

Answered: 33

Every day

1-2 times per
week

2-3 times per
month

Once a month

Occasionally

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Every day

3-6 times per week
1-2 times per week
2-3 times per month
Once a month

Occasionally

TOTAL

3-6 times per
week

40% 50%

44 /122

Skipped: 7

60% 70%

RESPONSES
24.24%

42.42%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

14

11

33
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Q25 When does your club mainly use the facility?

Skipped: 7

Answered: 33

Weekdays
daytime

Weekdays
evenings

Weekends
daytime

Weekends
evenings

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Weekdays daytime
Weekdays evenings
Weekends daytime

Weekends evenings

Total Respondents: 33

40% 50%

45/122

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
18.18%

90.91%
42.42%

15.15%

90% 100%

30

14
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Q26 How easy does your club find it to book the facility?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 7

Always easy -
always...

Fairly easy -
available mo...

Quite
difficult -...

Booking is
very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Always easy - always available

Fairly easy - available most times although some pressure at peak times
Quite difficult - peak times are often booked

Booking is very difficult
TOTAL
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60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
54.55%

39.39%
6.06%

0.00%

18

13

33
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Q27 s this facility in your preferred location?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 7

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 90.91% 30
No 9.09% 3
TOTAL g2
# IF NOT, WHERE WOULD YOU PREFER TO BE LOCATED: DATE
1 All our sites are prefered 3/14/2019 2:08 PM
2 We have no choice in this matter 3/13/2019 5:06 PM
3 we would prefer to have our own home but dont currently 2/11/2019 12:57 PM
4 We try to use a variety of different venues, as we do not want the same facilities everywhere. 1/28/2019 12:56 PM
5 We would prefer to be located in Market Harborough but had to move to Church Langton 9 years 1/16/2019 2:08 PM
ago due to being unable to find suitable premises in MH.

6 central which is good for children to walk to 1/15/2019 8:22 PM
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Q28 How would you describe the quality of the facility?Please enter
details here about the playing/training area only e.g. is the floor even and
well maintained, are the line markings clear, is there good lighting,

a A~ W N

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

equipment etc.

Answered: 32  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

The main hall is well lit and has good heaters. The floor is old, wooden and not in the best
condition. We have to be careful to avoid splinters if sitting on the floor.

Needs work equipment in urgent need of replacement
Quality is good but there is very limited surround to the playing area.
An outstanding facility in all areas

Poor quality carpet and particularly the underlay. Spasmodic heating, cold and small changing
area and toilets.

Training area is good but walls would benefit from being painted a darker colour. There is a
problem with the storage area being too small and heavily used by others

Playing - new pitch is very good and will continue to improve with planned investment Training -
excellent all weather surface Changing - Although refurbished to a high standard this needs further
development as detailed previously in this survey

Excellent
some are better than others

We have 5 floodlit hard courts and a brand new clubhouse. 2 of the courts need re-surfacing, the
other 3 courts are in very good condition

Quality of bot the courts, clubhouse and surrounding area is very good and all in good repair

The floor is always dirty, slippy and has damage. We constantly have to ask for the floor to be
swept which slightly improves things but the venue is known as the ice rink within the league. The
rest of the facilities are good.

The facility generally is good. The main issue our club has is with the quality and cleanliness of the
sports hall floor where we play badminton. It is very slippy and always dirty, affecting our ability to
play good badminton. More importantly, it is an accident risk for all players. The wooden floor also
has faults (holes, uneven patches/fixes) and has tape regularly put down for other sports that
causes trips. The floor is an embarrassment for our club when we host away matches for our
Rugby District League, and other clubs have made complaints about it. Lighting, equipment etc
otherwise is good. The young staff, however, are apparently untrained in cleaning processes and
not professional in dealing with our issues. The Dry side management have tried to help us with
our issues, but consistently fail to change things for the better.

well maintained

Swimming Pool; all OK, deep enough for what we need, wet... Meeting room; clean, well equipped
with chairs and tables etc.

All courts, floodlights and clubhouse refurbished in last 5 years and in excellent condition - club
save into sinking fund to maintain facilites

Generally ok, the floor can sometimes be slippery dependant on weather conditions and timing of
the heating. Heating is an issue in winter, it's either off and can be extremely cold, alternatively
can be too warm when it's on - no temperature control. Occasionally not all the lights are working.
The League has contributed to the cost of sunken posts being installed.

Good equestrian facilities for the younger members
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DATE
3/15/2019 10:49 AM

3/15/2019 9:52 AM
3/14/2019 7:08 PM
3/14/2019 2:10 PM
3/13/2019 5:08 PM

3/12/2019 6:52 PM

3/11/2019 4:07 PM

2/13/2019 6:25 PM

2/11/2019 12:58 PM
2/11/2019 10:17 AM

2/10/2019 10:40 AM

2/9/2019 1:34 PM

2/9/2019 12:40 PM

2/9/2019 10:23 AM
2/8/2019 8:08 PM

2/8/2019 3:07 PM

2/4/2019 7:20 PM

1/28/2019 12:59 PM
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Well marked field
Excellent
Great facilities. Good flooring, plenty of space

Bowls carpet is the essential required equipment and underlay - current underlay is worn out such
that the annual stretch of the carpet cannot be done for fear of 'ruining' the underlay.

Excellent premises, although we had to pay to upgrade the lighting to the standard required. We
were unable to find suitable premises in Market Harborough which has severely hampered club
development.

The green was laid 30 years ago and is in urgent need of major refurbishment at an estiamted cost
of £50,000 foir which we are trying to raise funds

The surface is worn and slippery and the temperatures in winter can be too cold for youngsters

Facilities not well maintained. Floor often requires repairs during sessions. Lighting is poor and
badly positioned. Toilets are not clean or maintained to a satisfactory level. Inadequate equipment
storage space. Insufficient space around/between courts.

the ceiling is on a slanted roof and we require minimum 8 meters height. Preferable 10 meters for
regional events. Floor is being replaced summer 2019. But we use gymnastics matting anyhow so
not relevant to us. We have an overhead rig installed and wall bars

Open field

Well maintained - club includes maintanence plan in its development plan. This includes
appropriate floor and wall work when required.

For Badminton really require suitable lighting to be lengthways down the sides of the court and not
over the courts. The type of lighting to consider for any new Sports hall should be as at the LBA
hall, Babington Academy, Leicester. Current facility really needs a cleaner floor and removal of
any lines that are no longer required for other sports that are not carried out at the facility.

its fit for purpose, a bit tired but ok for what we need. Additional/new court would be nice but not
essential

It's ok, it's very small and the ceiling is low so can't always do what we want to do in there but it's
the only venue the club can afford
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1/25/2019 8:07 PM
1/24/2019 1:04 PM
1/23/2019 11:02 AM
1/22/2019 11:21 AM

1/16/2019 2:12 PM

1/16/2019 12:18 PM

1/16/2019 8:40 AM

1/15/2019 9:48 PM

1/15/2019 8:25 PM

1/15/2019 8:14 PM

1/15/2019 6:22 PM

1/15/2019 4:39 PM

1/15/2019 4:22 PM

1/15/2019 3:46 PM
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Q29 How would you describe the quality of the changing facilities and

showers at this facility?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 8

High quality
(space...
Above average
(space...

Average (space
meets clubs...

Below average
(space...

Poor quality
(space...

No changing
provision...

Changing
facilities n...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

High quality (space significantly exceeds clubs needs)
Above average (space marginally exceeds clubs needs)
Average (space meets clubs needs)

Below average (space marginally below clubs needs)
Poor quality (space significantly below clubs needs)

No changing provision available

Changing facilities not required/not used
TOTAL

50/122

RESPONSES
6.25%

9.38%
31.25%
12.50%
12.50%
9.38%

18.75%

32



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q30 How would you describe the quality of the ancillary facilities?e.g. car

High quality .

Average

Below average

Poor quality

ANSWER CHOICES

High quality
Above average
Average
Below average

Poor quality
TOTAL

Answered: 33

40%

51/122

50%

park, security, storage etc.

Skipped: 7

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
9.09%

24.24%
57.58%
6.06%

3.03%

90% 100%
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Q31 Please add any other comments you'd like to make about the
changing, showers, car parking, storage, security and any other ancillary

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

facilities at this site.

Answered: 20  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES
There is no car park for the hall.
Very poor storage

Insufficient parking at peak times. Expensive members storage facilities. Club seems to be treated
as 2nd class.

Very small changing area and no showers but the biggest problem is storage for tables etc.

As detailed previously we need to have the following to continue to progress; changing rooms to
be minimum 18m2 excluding shower & toilet areas match officials changing room to be minimum
4m2 again excluding shower & toilet areas each match officials changing room should have at
least 1 showerhead & adequate toilet facilities exclusively for the use of match officials must be
provided Provision should be made for changing accommodation for both male and female match
officials, therefore 2 match officials changing rooms

No showers

Shared use of the changing facilities means access is limited - very limited access to a clubhouse
with consequently no club identity off court. Football and male orientated clubhouse.

The Centre has lost a lot of funding over the last year or so and it shows unfortunately. Thw cafe
has closed and no investment is now making the facility look dated.

We use the pool changing area, no issues at all. Equipment storage could be a lot better

We use this facility a lot but our members travel to use lots of other venues depending on what
their requirements are eg height their pony can jump, sometimes we require space for horse boxes
and ponies, sometimes we carry out activities without the ponies.

Replacement club house required. Old one in poor condition

Hire on annual basis but unable to book during school holidays or when school needs hall for
exams, parent evenings etc

single toilet is insufficient

Storage of equipment, table tennis tables etc, was an issue when we tried to find suitable
premises in MH.

We cannot let young people use them unattended as there are often adults showering or using the
facilities who are not leisure centre users

Showers and changing rooms are not used as not up to sufficient standard. Toilet facilities are
inadequate (ladies have to access via mens changing room) and not clean. Very little storage
space for equipment.

changing rooms need some updating, car park a bit small at some times but can overflow in
summer onto cricket ground, bar area just been renovated.

To have a sports hall with more than 4 badminton courts (maybe six). Also a dance studio with
mirrors that could be used by Badminton club for footwork and movement exercises without a
shuttlecock

its fine for us - a bit dated and parking can get busy at peak times but satisfactory for local league
sport

We have no room for changing rooms and showers and no car park
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DATE
3/15/2019 10:49 AM

3/15/2019 9:52 AM
3/13/2019 5:08 PM

3/12/2019 6:52 PM
3/11/2019 4:07 PM

3/5/2019 1:29 PM
2/13/2019 6:25 PM

2/9/2019 12:40 PM

2/8/2019 8:08 PM

1/28/2019 12:59 PM

1/25/2019 8:07 PM

1/24/2019 1:04 PM

1/22/2019 11:21 AM
1/16/2019 2:12 PM

1/16/2019 8:40 AM

1/15/2019 9:48 PM

1/15/2019 6:22 PM

1/15/2019 4:39 PM

1/15/2019 4:22 PM

1/15/2019 3:46 PM
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Q32 Do you have another facility/site that your club uses that you need to
add?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 17.14% 6
No 82.86% 29
TOTAL 35

53 /122
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Q33 What is the name of the site/facility?Your 2nd site

RESPONSES

Corby swimming pool
Lutterworth Sports Centre
Huncote Pavillion
Houghton Village Hall
Robert Smyth Academy
Lutterworth Sports Centre

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

54 /122

DATE
3/15/2019 9:52 AM

3/14/2019 2:10 PM
1/23/2019 11:02 AM
1/16/2019 12:21 PM
1/15/2019 8:26 PM
1/15/2019 8:15 PM
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Q34 What type of facility is this?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

Main sports
hall

Activity
hall/room

Other activity
space

Fitness gym

Artificial
grass pitch

Grass pitch

Tennis/netball
courts

Multi Use
Games Area

Bowling green

Indoor tennis

Athletics track
Golf course

Indoor bowls

Village/communi
ty hall

Countryside
and water...

Other facility
type (please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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Main sports hall 33.33%
Swimming pool 33.33%
Activity hall/room 16.67%
Other activity space 0.00%
Fitness gym 0.00%
Artificial grass pitch 0.00%
Grass pitch 0.00%
Tennis/netball courts 0.00%
Multi Use Games Area 0.00%
Bowling green 0.00%
Indoor tennis 0.00%
Athletics track 0.00%
Golf course 0.00%
Indoor bowls 0.00%
Village/community hall 0.00%
Countryside and water spaces e.g. lakes and reservoirs 0.00%
Other facility type (please specify) 16.67%
TOTAL

# OTHER FACILITY TYPE (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 short mat indoor bowls 1/16/2019 12:21 PM
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ANSWER CHOICES

Matches

Training

Total Respondents: 6
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Q35 Is this facility used for matches and training?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

RESPONSES
16.67%

100.00%

571122
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Q36 Which of the following best describes the ownership/hire

arrangements of the facility?

Answered: 6

Club owns the
venue

School/college/
university s...

Club leases
the facility

Other e.g.
Private, MOD...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Local authority facility bookable on a regular basis (inc. leisure centres, council facilities and pitches etc.)

Club owns the venue

School/college/university site bookable outside of school hours

Club leases the facility

Other e.g. Private, MOD sites (please specify)
TOTAL

40%

# OTHER E.G. PRIVATE, MOD SITES (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Hall belongs to the Village Hall charitable trust

58 /122

50%

Skipped: 34

Local
authority...

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
66.67%

0.00%

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

DATE
1/16/2019 12:22 PM
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Q37 If the club leases the facility, how long is the lease for?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39
Annual
6-10 years
11-20 years

20+ years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Annual 0.00%

1-5 years 100.00%
6-10 years 0.00%

11-20 years 0.00%

20+ years 0.00%
TOTAL

59/122
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Q38 When is the lease due for renewal? Please state year

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

RESPONSES DATE
October 1/15/2019 8:15 PM
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Q39 Do you sub-let or allow any other clubs to use the facility?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 35

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
TOTAL

61/122
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Q40 How often does your club use the facility? Is this mainly?

Answered: 6 Skipped: 34

All year round
Spring
Summer
Autumn

Winter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All year round 33.33%
Spring 33.33%
Summer 0.00%
Autumn 50.00%
Winter 66.67%

Total Respondents: 6
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Q41 How often does your club use the facility during your busy time?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

Every day

3-6 times per
week

1-2 times per
week

2-3 times per
month

Once a month

Occasionally

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Every day 0.00%

3-6 times per week 33.33%

1-2 times per week 66.67%

2-3 times per month 0.00%

Once a month 0.00%
Occasionally 0.00%
TOTAL

63 /122
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Q42 When does your club mainly use the facility?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

Weekdays
daytime

Weekdays
evenings

Weekends

daytime

Weekends

evenings

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Weekdays daytime 16.67%
Weekdays evenings 83.33%
Weekends daytime 16.67%
16.67%

Weekends evenings

Total Respondents: 6

64 /122
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Q43 How easy does your club find it to book the facility?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

Always easy -
always...

Fairly easy -
available mo...

Quite
difficult -...

Booking is
very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always easy - always available 50.00%

Fairly easy - available most times although some pressure at peak times 50.00%

Quite difficult - peak times are often booked 0.00%
Booking is very difficult 0.00%
TOTAL

65/122
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Q44 How would you describe the quality of the facility?Please enter
details here about the playing/training area only e.g. is the floor even and
well maintained, are the line markings clear, is there good lighting,

equipment etc.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

RESPONSES

Excellent

Good

Good room, well lit
quality wood floor

the ceiling is lower than Welland Park which prohibits the use of high performance trampolines.
The heating during the winter however is top notch. storage reasonable

main hall in local sports centre which we book 2 years in advance

66 /122

DATE
3/15/2019 9:52 AM

3/14/2019 2:12 PM
1/23/2019 11:03 AM
1/16/2019 12:24 PM
1/15/2019 8:29 PM

1/15/2019 8:16 PM
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Q45 How would you describe the quality of the changing facilities and
showers at this facility?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

High quality
(space...
Above average
(space...

Average (space
meets clubs...

Below average
(space...

Poor quality

(space...
No changing
provision...
Changing
facilities n...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
High quality (space significantly exceeds clubs needs) 16.67%
Above average (space marginally exceeds clubs needs) 33.33%
Average (space meets clubs needs) 16.67%
Below average (space marginally below clubs needs) 16.67%
Poor quality (space significantly below clubs needs) 0.00%
No changing provision available 16.67%
Changing facilities not required/not used 0.00%

TOTAL

67 /122
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Q46 How would you describe the quality of the ancillary facilities?e.g. car
park, security, storage etc.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 34
High quality
Average

Below average

Poor quality

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

High quality 0.00% 0
Above average 50.00% 3
Average 50.00% 3
Below average 0.00% 0
Poor quality 0.00% 0
TOTAL 6
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Q47 Please add any other comments you'd like to make about the
changing, showers, car parking, storage, security and any other ancillary
facilities at this site.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

RESPONSES DATE
Clean adequate parking 3/15/2019 9:52 AM
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Q48 Do you have another facility/site that your club uses that you need to
add?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 34

Yes

No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.00% 3
No 50.00% 3
TOTAL 6

70/122
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Q49 What is the name of the site/facility?Your 3rd site

RESPONSES

Leicester Grammar School
Kibworth Village Hall

Harborough Leisure Centre

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

717122

DATE
3/14/2019 2:12 PM

1/23/2019 11:04 AM
1/16/2019 12:25 PM
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Q50 What type of facility is this?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

Main sports
hall

Activity
hall/room

Other activity
space

Fitness gym

Artificial
grass pitch

Grass pitch

Tennis/netball
courts

Multi Use
Games Area

Bowling green
Indoor tennis
Athletics track

Golf course

Village/communi
ty hall

Countryside
and water...

Other facility
type (please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

721122

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
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Main sports hall 0.00%
Swimming pool 33.33%
Activity hall/room 33.33%
Other activity space 0.00%
Fitness gym 0.00%
Artificial grass pitch 0.00%
Grass pitch 0.00%
Tennis/netball courts 0.00%
Multi Use Games Area 0.00%
Bowling green 0.00%
Indoor tennis 0.00%
Athletics track 0.00%
Golf course 0.00%
Indoor bowls 33.33%
Village/community hall 0.00%
Countryside and water spaces e.g. lakes and reservoirs 0.00%
Other facility type (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER FACILITY TYPE (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

731122



ANSWER CHOICES

Matches

Training

Total Respondents: 3
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Q51 Is this facility used for matches and training?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

Matches

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

33.33%

66.67%

741122
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Q52 Which of the following best describes the ownership/hire

Answered: 3

Skipped: 37

arrangements of the facility?

Local
authority...

Club owns the
venue

School/college/
university s...

Club leases
the facility

Other e.g.
Private, MOD...

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Local authority facility bookable on a regular basis (inc. leisure centres, council facilities and pitches etc.)

Club owns the venue

40%

School/college/university site bookable outside of school hours only

Club leases the facility

Other e.g. Private, MOD sites (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER E.G. PRIVATE, MOD SITES (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

751122

50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

DATE

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q53 If the club leases the facility, how long is the lease for?

ANSWER CHOICES

Annual

1-5 years
6-10 years
11-20 years

20+ years
TOTAL

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

A No matching responses.

76 /122

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q54 When is the lease due for renewal? Please state year

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.

771122
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Q55 Do you sub-let or allow any other clubs to use the facility?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
TOTAL

781122
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Q56 How often does your club use the facility? Is this mainly?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

All year round
Spring
Summer
Autumn

Winter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All year round 33.33%
Spring 33.33%
Summer 0.00%
Autumn 66.67%
Winter 66.67%

Total Respondents: 3

791122
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Q57 How often does your club use the facility during your busy time?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

Every day

3-6 times per
week

1-2 times per
week

2-3 times per
month

Once a month

Occasionally

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Every day 0.00%

3-6 times per week 33.33%

1-2 times per week 66.67%

2-3 times per month 0.00%

Once a month 0.00%
Occasionally 0.00%
TOTAL

80/122
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Q58 When does your club mainly use the facility?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

Weekdays
daytime

Weekdays
evenings

Weekends
daytime
Weekends
evenings
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Weekdays daytime 0.00%
Weekdays evenings 100.00%
Weekends daytime 0.00%
Weekends evenings 33.33%

Total Respondents: 3

81/122
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Q59 How easy does your club find it to book the facility?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

Always easy -
always...

Fairly easy -
available mo...

Quite
difficult -...

Booking is
very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Always easy - always available
Fairly easy - available most times although some pressure at peak times
Quite difficult - peak times are often booked

Booking is very difficult
TOTAL

82 /122

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
66.67%

33.33%
0.00%

0.00%
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Q60 How would you describe the quality of the facility?Please enter
details here about the playing/training area only e.g. is the floor even and
well maintained, are the line markings clear, is there good lighting,

equipment etc.

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

RESPONSES
Very good
Great room, well lit with stage area and sound system.

Some problems this winter with heating and lighting. Also mat on one rinkl is in need of repair

83/122

DATE

3/14/2019 2:13 PM
1/23/2019 11:05 AM
1/16/2019 12:27 PM
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Q61 How would you describe the quality of the changing facilities and
showers at this facility?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37

High quality
(space...

e epace.. _

(space...

Average (space
meets clubs...

Below average
(space...

Poor quality

(space...
No changing
provision...
Changing
facilities n...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
High quality (space significantly exceeds clubs needs) 33.33%
Above average (space marginally exceeds clubs needs) 33.33%
Average (space meets clubs needs) 33.33%
Below average (space marginally below clubs needs) 0.00%
Poor quality (space significantly below clubs needs) 0.00%
No changing provision available 0.00%
Changing facilities not required/not used 0.00%

TOTAL

84 /122
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Q62 How would you describe the quality of the ancillary facilities?e.g. car

park, security, storage etc.

Answered: 3  Skipped: 37
Above average
Average
Below average

Poor quality

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

High quality 33.33% 1
Above average 0.00% 0
Average 66.67% 2
Below average 0.00% 0
Poor quality 0.00% 0
TOTAL 3

85/122
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Q63 Please add any other comments you'd like to make about the
changing, showers, car parking, storage, security and any other ancillary
facilities at this site.

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q64 Do you have another facility/site that your club uses that you need to
add?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 37

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.67% 2
No 33.33% 1
TOTAL 3

87 /122
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Q65 What is the name of the site/facility?Your 4th site

Answered: 2 Skipped: 38

RESPONSES DATE
Wigston Swimming Pool 3/14/2019 2:13 PM
Kibworth Grammar School Hall 1/23/2019 11:05 AM
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Q66 What type of facility is this?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Main sports
hall

Activity
hall/room

Other activity
space

Fitness gym

Artificial
grass pitch

Grass pitch

Tennis/netball
courts

Multi Use
Games Area

Bowling green

Indoor tennis

Athletics track
Golf course

Indoor bowls

Village/communi
ty hall

Countryside
and water...

Other facility
type (please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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Main sports hall 0.00%
Swimming pool 50.00%
Activity hall/room 50.00%
Other activity space 0.00%
Fitness gym 0.00%
Artificial grass pitch 0.00%
Grass pitch 0.00%
Tennis/netball courts 0.00%
Multi Use Games Area 0.00%
Bowling green 0.00%
Indoor tennis 0.00%
Athletics track 0.00%
Golf course 0.00%
Indoor bowls 0.00%
Village/community hall 0.00%
Countryside and water spaces e.g. lakes and reservoirs 0.00%
Other facility type (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER FACILITY TYPE (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

90/122



ANSWER CHOICES

Matches

Training

Total Respondents: 2
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Q67 Is this facility used for matches and training?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Matches

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

0.00%

100.00%
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Q68 Which of the following best describes the ownership/hire

Answered: 2

Skipped: 38

arrangements of the facility?

Local
authority...

Club owns the
venue

School/college/
university s...

Club leases
the facility

Other e.g.
Private, MOD...

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Local authority facility bookable on a regular basis (inc. leisure centres, council facilities and pitches etc.)

Club owns the venue

40%

School/college/university site bookable outside of school hours only

Club leases the facility

Other e.g. Private, MOD sites (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER E.G. PRIVATE, MOD SITES (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.
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50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

DATE

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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Q69 If the club leases the facility, how long is the lease for?

ANSWER CHOICES

Annual

1-5 years
6-10 years
11-20 years

20+ years
TOTAL

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

A No matching responses.

93/122

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q70 When is the lease due for renewal? Please state year

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q71 Do you sub-let or allow any other clubs to use the facility?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
TOTAL

95/122
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Q72 How often does your club use the facility? Is this mainly?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

All year round
Spring
Summer
Autumn

Winter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All year round 50.00%
Spring 50.00%
Summer 0.00%
Autumn 50.00%
Winter 50.00%

Total Respondents: 2

96 /122
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Q73 How often does your club use the facility during your busy time?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Every day

3-6 times per
week

1-2 times per
week

2-3 times per
month

Once a month

Occasionally

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Every day 0.00%
3-6 times per week 0.00%
1-2 times per week 100.00%
2-3 times per month 0.00%
Once a month 0.00%
0.00%

Occasionally

TOTAL

97 /122



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q74 When does your club mainly use the facility?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Weekdays
daytime

Weekdays
evenings

Weekends
daytime

Weekends
evenings

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Weekdays daytime 0.00%
Weekdays evenings 100.00%
Weekends daytime 0.00%
50.00%

Weekends evenings

Total Respondents: 2

98 /122
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Q75 How easy does your club find it to book the facility?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

Always easy -
always...

Fairly easy -
available mo...

Quite
difficult -...

Booking is
very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always easy - always available 100.00%
Fairly easy - available most times although some pressure at peak times 0.00%

Quite difficult - peak times are often booked 0.00%
Booking is very difficult 0.00%
TOTAL

99/122
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Q76 How would you describe the quality of the facility?Please enter
details here about the playing/training area only e.g. is the floor even and
well maintained, are the line markings clear, is there good lighting,
equipment etc.

Answered: 2  Skipped: 38

RESPONSES DATE
High Standard 3/14/2019 2:14 PM
Great variety of rooms, well lit and suitable for a variety of activities 1/23/2019 11:06 AM
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Q77 How would you describe the quality of the changing facilities and
showers at this facility?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 38

High quality
(space...
Above average

(space...

Average (space
meets clubs...

Below average
(space...

Poor quality

(space...
No changing
provision...
Changing
facilities n...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
High quality (space significantly exceeds clubs needs) 50.00%
Above average (space marginally exceeds clubs needs) 50.00%
Average (space meets clubs needs) 0.00%
Below average (space marginally below clubs needs) 0.00%
Poor quality (space significantly below clubs needs) 0.00%
No changing provision available 0.00%
Changing facilities not required/not used 0.00%

TOTAL

101 /122



Q78 How would you describe the quality of the ancillary facilities?e.g. car
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park, security, storage etc.

Answered: 2 Skipped: 38
Above average
Average
Below average

Poor quality

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
High quality 100.00%
Above average 0.00%
Average 0.00%

Below average 0.00%

Poor quality 0.00%
TOTAL

102 /122
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Q79 Please add any other comments you'd like to make about the
changing, showers, car parking, storage, security and any other ancillary
facilities at this site.

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q80 Do you have another facility/site that your club uses that you need to
add?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 38

Yes

No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.00% 1
No 50.00% 1
TOTAL 2

104 /122
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Q81 What is the name of the site/facility?Your 5th site

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

RESPONSES DATE
New Parks Leisure Centre 3/14/2019 2:14 PM
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Q82 What type of facility is this?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Main sports
hall

Activity
hall/room

Other activity
space

Fitness gym

Artificial
grass pitch

Grass pitch

Tennis/netball
courts

Multi Use
Games Area

Bowling green

Indoor tennis

Athletics track
Golf course

Indoor bowls

Village/communi
ty hall

Countryside
and water...

Other facility
type (please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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Main sports hall 0.00%
Swimming pool 100.00%
Activity hall/room 0.00%
Other activity space 0.00%
Fitness gym 0.00%
Artificial grass pitch 0.00%
Grass pitch 0.00%
Tennis/netball courts 0.00%
Multi Use Games Area 0.00%
Bowling green 0.00%
Indoor tennis 0.00%
Athletics track 0.00%
Golf course 0.00%
Indoor bowls 0.00%
Village/community hall 0.00%
Countryside and water spaces e.g. lakes and reservoirs 0.00%
Other facility type (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER FACILITY TYPE (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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ANSWER CHOICES

Matches

Training

Total Respondents: 1
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Q83 Is this facility used for matches and training?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Matches

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

0.00%

100.00%
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Q84 Which of the following best describes the ownership/hire

arrangements of the facility?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Local
authority...

Club owns the
venue

School/college/
university s...

Club leases
the facility

Other e.g.
Private, MOD...

0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%
ANSWER CHOICES

Local authority facility bookable on a regular basis (inc. leisure centres, council facilities and pitches etc.)
Club owns the venue

School/college/university site bookable outside of school hours only

Club leases the facility

Other e.g. Private, MOD sites (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER E.G. PRIVATE, MOD SITES (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.
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90% 100%

DATE

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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Q85 If the club leases the facility, how long is the lease for?

ANSWER CHOICES

Annual

1-5 years
6-10 years
11-20 years

20+ years
TOTAL

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

A No matching responses.

110 /122

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q86 When is the lease due for renewal? Please state year

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q87 Do you sub-let or allow any other clubs to use the facility?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
TOTAL

112 /122
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Q88 How often does your club use the facility? Is this mainly?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39
Spring
Summer
Autumn

Winter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All year round 100.00%
Spring 0.00%
Summer 0.00%
Autumn 0.00%

Winter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 1

113 /122
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Q89 How often does your club use the facility during your busy time?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Every day

3-6 times per
week

1-2 times per
week

2-3 times per
month

Once a month

Occasionally

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Every day 0.00%
3-6 times per week 0.00%
1-2 times per week 100.00%
2-3 times per month 0.00%
Once a month 0.00%
0.00%

Occasionally

TOTAL

114 /122
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Q90 When does your club mainly use the facility?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Weekdays
daytime

Weekdays
evenings

Weekends
daytime
Weekends
evenings
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Weekdays daytime 0.00%
Weekdays evenings 100.00%
Weekends daytime 0.00%
Weekends evenings 0.00%

Total Respondents: 1

115 /122
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Q91 How easy does your club find it to book the facility?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

Always easy -
always...

Fairly easy -
available mo...

Quite
difficult -...

Booking is
very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always easy - always available 0.00%

Fairly easy - available most times although some pressure at peak times 100.00%
Quite difficult - peak times are often booked 0.00%
Booking is very difficult 0.00%
TOTAL

116 /122
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Q92 How would you describe the quality of the facility?Please enter
details here about the playing/training area only e.g. is the floor even and
well maintained, are the line markings clear, is there good lighting,
equipment etc.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

RESPONSES DATE
Tired and dated 3/14/2019 2:15 PM
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Q93 How would you describe the quality of the changing facilities and
showers at this facility?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 39

High quality
(space...

Above average
(space...

Average (space
meets clubs...

Below average
(space...

Poor quality
(space...

No changing
provision...

Changing
facilities n...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
High quality (space significantly exceeds clubs needs) 0.00%

Above average (space marginally exceeds clubs needs) 0.00%
Average (space meets clubs needs) 0.00%

Below average (space marginally below clubs needs) 0.00%

Poor quality (space significantly below clubs needs) 100.00%

No changing provision available 0.00%
Changing facilities not required/not used 0.00%
TOTAL

118 /122
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Q94 How would you describe the quality of the ancillary facilities?e.g. car
park, security, storage etc.
Answered: 1 Skipped: 39
High quality
Above average
Average

Poor quality

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
High quality 0.00%

Above average 0.00%
Average 0.00%

Below average 100.00%
Poor quality 0.00%
TOTAL

119 /122



Harborough Sports Facilities Strategy - Sports Clubs Consultation

Q95 Please add any other comments you'd like to make about the
changing, showers, car parking, storage, security and any other ancillary
facilities at this site.

Answered: 0 Skipped: 40

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q96 Please let us know if you have any other issues/problems you have
in relation to the sites where you play and train.

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

Answered: 23 Skipped: 17

RESPONSES

The main issue | have with the church hall is the fact it is used during the day, all day Mon-Thurs
and in the morning on Fri by a preschool so | am unable to run any day time class from there
(other than a Friday afternoon).

Problems with bookings and lack of maintenance on vital equipment at out base club. Lack of
refreshments at peak times. Parents or a coach has to go upstairs to the gym to replenish water
bottles.

Only issue is lack of water time available

The bowls hall is not advertised outside or indeed hardly inside. Quite a lot of people say they
didn't know it existed. We have to suffer loud amplified music/shouting from an adjacent room that
has nothing to stop the noise coming into our bowls hall. Incidentally this room used to belong to
the bowls club but was removed from us by SERCO. The only small relaxation area available to us
is often used for training purposes and means that we have nowhere to sit and relax. The chairs
are falling apart. One of the main reasons that people bowl is for gentle exercise and friendship at
a reasonable cost. This is of great benefit to the older generation particularly after bereavement of
a partner. The annual running cost of running the bowls hall is minimal with only lighting being
used whilst bowling and heating during the winter. The facility could be used for other purposes by
the older generation with a little bit of thought.

Being a canoe club, appropriate facilities are limited. The site at Hinckley meets our needs,
although outside of our district.

Drug activity adjacent to courts and vandalism.

We do not have a fixed facility. We hire halls for road events (races and TTs) events, and use a
range of sites for closed/off road events, including Welland Park, Misterton Hall, Leicester Cycle
Circuit, Rockingham Raceway (which we can no longer access from 2019 onwards due to a
change of use at the site)

| have completed the questionnaire as best | can if you need any further assistance please get in
touch

None
Lack of volunteers to take over club administration
None.

The main problem is the lack of indoor tennis facilities anywhere locally! We have tried to get
grants etc but none available to cover such a big spend

An increased number of netball courts would allow us to grow the league, we are currently looking
to provide Walking netball and are struggling with court availability.

We were hiring the venue at Home Farm Hothorpe which has now been sold. There are no other
suitable venues within the area - we are specifically endeavouring to widen membership and
diversity in the club. Aiming to appeal to a wider membership that would have not traditionally seen
themselves as pony club members, the lack of local training venue is having a significant impact.

Our biggest issue is the weather and not have anywhere very local to train indoors, we sometimes
use Moulton College which is not easy as the College use the indoor school daily, and it is
expensive for us, and we used to be able to go to Hothorpe Equestrian Centre but that is no longer
available for hire.

Only 4 courts available which limits club growth. Current membership is ok but will have to limit
membership in near future

Indoor bowls is not considered a priority facility within the Leisure Centre
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DATE
3/15/2019 10:51 AM

3/15/2019 9:54 AM

3/14/2019 2:16 PM
3/13/2019 5:13 PM

3/5/2019 1:30 PM

2/13/2019 6:26 PM
2/13/2019 12:38 PM

2/11/2019 12:59 PM

2/10/2019 10:40 AM
2/9/2019 10:24 AM
2/8/2019 8:08 PM
2/8/2019 3:08 PM

2/4/2019 7:23 PM

1/31/2019 6:59 PM

1/28/2019 1:02 PM

1/24/2019 1:06 PM

1/22/2019 11:22 AM
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We can only have the dome for 5 hours per week as it is fully booked all other times - this is the
reason we cannot expand or introduce match play....we have to travel to Northampton on
occasion or Leicester to find netball courts

Cost is too high for the quality offered, but there are few alternatives of equivalent standard with
enough courts available. Staff are often unfriendly and not accommodating.

We are a not for profit club so hire charges need to be reasonable to cover costs for coaching,
upkeep of equipment, and CPD of child safeguarding, first aid, coaching, judging etc. Plus club
affiliation to county, regional, and national governing bodies. The problem we have seen is when
hall hire costs are beyond the outgoings of a small community club

Only commented about the squash club. The cricket club needs their clubroom/ bar updating,

would like an electronic scoreboard, use nets in the winter at local schools, need more volunteers.

Some of the lighting in the Sports Hall often goes out & may or may not start to come on again

no show stoppers!
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1/16/2019 8:41 AM

1/15/2019 9:52 PM

1/15/2019 8:33 PM

1/15/2019 6:23 PM

1/15/2019 4:41 PM
1/15/2019 4:22 PM
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